Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	102278991	* * *					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick E. Turner	1-5-02 Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) Assembled Products Corporation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name Street	Address: 115 E. Linden					
		Rogers State: AR Zip: 72756					
11/04/2002 Execution Date:	Additiona	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V					
4. Application number(s) or paterIf this document is being filed tA. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 11/04/02					
10,2888	Additional numbers attached?	ent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence 6. Total nu	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should b		e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address:	✓ Enc	closed					
002 RMEBRAHT 00000032 10288805	Aut	thorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 75 N. East Ave	8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Fayetteville State: AR	Zip:_72701						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature. Boyd D. Cox, Attorney for Assig Name of Person Signir		11/05/2002 Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Patrick E. Turner, as Assignor, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assembled Products Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

MOTORIZED CART WITH HUB GEAR MOTOR SYSTEM

described in a application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on the 4th day of November, 2002, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it or they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent, or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to

PATENT REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0307 invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	Signed at _	Rogers,	Arkansas	thi	is <u>4t</u>	<u>h</u>	day
of _	November ,	2002.					
			Matri	J. Jum	1	The state of the s	
		\wedge	Patrick E.	Türner,	Assig	nor	
Witn	ess: Min	Poters	Dated:	11/0	04/200	2	

- 2 -

RECORDED: 11/05/2002